# **Tuition Fee Schedule 2025/2026**



# International Student Fee - JK to Grade 12

ANNUAL FEES	JK TO GRADE 8	GRADES 9 TO 12
Tuition fee	\$29,050.00	\$30,700.00
Activity fee	\$400.00	\$400.00

Tuition fees include most curricular day trips and the grade 9 fall team building trip, transportation to and from day trips and events, and most supplies and instructional materials. Not included in the tuition fees are overnight trips, the rental or purchase of musical instruments, and high school textbooks. Newton's Grove School has a BYOD program and requires all students from grades 4 to 12 to provide their own laptop. (Specifications will be provided).

#### **New Students**

For new students, a one time new student infrastructure fee of \$3,000 is required to secure a spot for your child at the school for the year for which you have applied.

#### **Payment**

To secure a spot for your child at the school for the year for which you have applied, the tuition fee, activity fee and one time new student infrastructure fee are due at the time of registration.

# **Busing**

Daily busing to and from the school is available for a fee. Please complete the busing enrolment form and submit all the required payments as indicated.

# **Method of Payment Options**

Payments can be made by e-transfer to jmathura@newtonsgroveschool.com, Plastiq (service charges will apply), wire transfer, cheque or money order. Service charges will be applied for any payments returned as NSF.

# **Documentation Checklist**

Please see below the checklist of documents required for international registration at Newton's Grove School. It is important that we obtain an updated copy of these documents prior to each school year.

Immunization records	Proof of insurance
Copy of passport S	Study permit
Declaration of guardianship	Homestay contact information



